FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-23-1998



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

PATENT

SEP 3 1998 🔯	10000000					
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	100835998					
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY						
	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type me o					
LX New	Assignment Security Agreement 9.3.98					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Other					
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)						
	X Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) YANN LE CORNEC	AUG. 10, 1998					
Name (line 2)						
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) ALAIN DOREAU	AUG. 10, 1998					
Name (line 2)						
Nume (and 2)						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) SIGMA DESIGNS, INC.	If document to be recorde is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United					
144.110 (1110.2)	States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 46501 Landing Parkway	representative is attached					
Address # p	(Designation must be a separate document from					
Address (line 2)	Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Fremont	CA 94538					
Çity	State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and A	Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Steven A. Swernofsky						
The Law Offices of Steven A. Swernofsky						
P.O. Box 3900103 (p						
Address (line 3) Mountain View, CA 94040						
Address (line 4) United States						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0178

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Nu	umber (650)	947-0700	
Name	Steven A. Swernofsky		-		
Address (line 1)	The Law Offices of Steven A	. Swernofsky			
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 390013				
Address (line 3)	Mountain View, CA 94040				
Address (line 4)	United States				
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance	e document	# [7	
, -	Number(s) or Patent Num	<u> </u>	4	al numbers attached	
	ne Patent Application Number or the Pa	tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		, , ,	
09/024,414	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Numi	ber(s)	
	s being filed together with a new Patenst named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent	t application was	Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)				
	er PCT application number	PCT PCT		PCT	
_	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT		PCT	
Number of F	Properties	I number of properties involve	ed. #	1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ \$	340.00	
	of Payment: Enclos	sed X Deposit Account			
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 500365					
		uthorization to charge additional		X No	
Statement and Signature					
attache	best of my knowledge and beloed copy is a true copy of the orted herein.				
Steven A.	Swernofsky	Howard Devent		9-01-98	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	⁻ ()	Date	

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yann Le Cornec, a citizen of France, residing at 3404 Manchester Common, Fremont, CA 94536, and Alain Doreau, a citizen of France, residing at 39939 Stevenson Common, Fremont, CA 94538, have invented a "Synchronizing and Clock Generating Circuits" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. patent thereon, which was filed on February 17, 1998, Serial No. 09/024,414; and

WHEREAS, Sigma Designs, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 46501 Landing Parkway, Fremont, CA 94538, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and in all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Yann Le Cornec and Alain Doreau, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Sigma Designs, Inc., its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all letters patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Sigma Designs, Inc., its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS OUR HAND at FREMONT AUGUST , 1998.	this 10 this day of
He come =	ANT.
Yann Le Cornec	Alain Doreau
OTATE OF OALIFORNIA	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA)	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA) ss.	
On this 10 th day of AUCUST	, 1998, before me,SCHOY sonally appeared Yann Le Cornec and Alain Doreau
personally known to me (or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence) to be the persons whose
name are subscribed to the within instrument and a	cknowledged to me that they executed the same in
their authorized capacities, and that by their signatur	res on the instrument the persons or the entity upon
behalf of which the persons acted, executed the instru	ument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
ICAN CENTON	
JEAN SCHUY Comm. # 1108187	sean schou
My Comm. Expires Aug. 11, 2000	NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 09/03/1998

PATENT REEL: 9461 FRAME: 0180